issued a Demand Notice under section 13(2) of the Act on 26.09.2024 calling upon 1) Mr. 

Mohd Sikander Yatoo   S/O Ali Mohammad Yatoo R/O Pandushan Shopian, (Proprietor: M/S 

Mohd Sikander Yatoo) (Borrower/ Mortgagor),  and his guarantors/, to pay his outstanding 

dues in the loan account/s aggregating to Rs. 2,26,58,916.80 (Rupees Two Crore Twenty 

Six lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred sixteen and Paisa Eighty only) together with 

future interest & other costs and charges within a period of 60 days. 

Whereas, upon failure of the borrower to repay his dues, the Authorized Officer took over 
the possession of the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinafter under section 13 (4) of

[...]

Mohd Sikander Yatoo) (Borrower/ Mortgagor). 

2. Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Yatoo   S/O Abdul Gani Yatoo  

R/O Pandushan Shopian. (Guarantor) 

3. Mohammad Iqbal Padder S/o Mohammad Ahan 

Padder   R/o  Bhatipora Kulgam. (Guarantor) 

Amount in Demand Notice 
dated 26.09.2024 

Rs.02,26,58,916.80 (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Six lacs 
Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred sixteen and Paisa 
Eighty only) 

Description of the mortgaged 
property (Put on sale) 

1. Land Measuring 13 Kanal, 11 Marlas, falling under 

Khasra No. 251 (01 Kanal and 01 Marla),  Khasra No. 297 

(12 Kanals and 10 Marlas), Khata No. 72  and Khewat No.